

E- mail: kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR.

* * *

No. C III (3)3337/17

Kannur, 25.06.2018

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Part I – Direct Recruitment) (Category No. 414/2016) – Addendum Notification issued – regarding.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 281/2018/DOC dated 02.04.2018.

2. Letter No. DR I(1)6775/17/GW dated 08-05-2018 of the Secretary, KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

* * * *

It is here by notified that the name of the candidate Shahna. K (Reg. No. 155423) is additionally included in the Supplementary List (Scheduled Caste) of the Ranked List No. 281/2018/DOC dated 02.04.2018 for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Part I – Direct Recruitment) (Category No. 414/2016) on ₹.19000 - 43600/- in Various Departments in Kannur District.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Supplementary List

Scheduled Caste

Ran	k Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Re- marks
98	102318	SARATH KUMAR S	41.67	-	41.67	05-02-1984	SC-VELAN	
98	155423	SHAHNA K	41.67	_	41.67	16-08-1985	SC-PULAYAN	
99	220583	VINEETH K V	41.67	_	41.67	14-11-1989	SC- CHAKKILIYAN	

The Ranked List No. 281/2018/DOC dated 02-04-2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BINI K ABRAHAM
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue

Section Officer